Mrs. Ann KUNG YEUNG Yun Chi

Mrs. Kung has been a Member of the Club since 1986, engaged in horse ownership since 1992, and became a Voting Member in 2019.

Mrs. Kung served as Deputy Chief Executive of Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited ("BOC" and "BOCHK") from March 2015 to July 2022, and was appointed as an Advisor as at August 2022. She is also a director of BOCHK Charitable Foundation. Prior to joining BOCHK in 2007, she had spent 17 years with Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd.

Mrs. Kung is the Chairman of the Hong Kong Government Standing Committee on Directorate Salaries and Conditions of Service; and a member of the Public Service Commission, the Hospital Authority, the Hong Kong Children's Hospital, the Disaster Relief Fund Advisory Committee, and the Anti-Money Laundering and Counter-Terrorist Financing Review Tribunal. She is also a member of the 5th and 6th Election Committee of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, and a Vice Patron of the Community Chest.

In the financial sector, Mrs. Kung has been representing BOCHK in its rotating chairmanship of the Hong Kong Association of Banks since 2015. She is Chairman of the Banking and Finance Group of the Employers' Federation of Hong Kong; and is a member of the Advisory Committee of the Securities and Futures Commission, and the Financial Infrastructure and Market Development Sub-Committee of the Exchange Fund Advisory Committee under the Hong Kong Monetary Authority.

Mrs. Kung graduated from the University of Southern California with a Bachelor of Science Degree in Business Administration and Accounting in Los Angeles, California, USA. She was awarded the Bronze Bauhinia Star in 2022 and appointed a Justice of the Peace in 2021.